Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Results
Survey 332674
Number of records in this query: 2382
Total records in survey: 2382
Percentage of total: 100.00%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for hssatis

How satisfied are you with the education you received at your high school?

Answer Count Percentage
Very dissatisfied (1) 26 1.09%
Dissatisfied (2) 216 9.07%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied (3) 526 22.08%
Satisfied (4) 1334 56.00%
Very Satisfied (5) 222 9.32%

No answer 10 0.42%

Not completed or Not displayed 48 2.02%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for rssatis

How satisfied are you with the education you received at your running start college?

Answer Count Percentage
Very dissatisfied (1) 6 0.25%
Dissatisfied (2) 22 0.92%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied (3) 64 2.69%
Satisfied (4) 316 13.27%
Very Satisfied (5) 172 7.22%

No answer 3 0.13%

Not completed or Not displayed 1799 75.52%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for HSeng(teacherinput)[Asked teachers to give me comments or criticisms

about my work]

During your senior year in high school (including any community college classes you may have taken
during that time), how often did you do each of the following :

Answer

Never (1)

Once (2)

2-3 times (3)

4-5 times (4)

More than 5 times (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

142
120
343
170
282
6
1319

Percentage

5.96%
5.04%
14.40%
7.14%
11.84%
0.25%
55.37%

page 4/ 150



Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for HSeng(teacherhelp)[Asked a teacher for help when | had difficulties in a

course]

During your senior year in high school (including any community college classes you may have taken
during that time), how often did you do each of the following :

Answer

Never (1)

Once (2)

2-3 times (3)

4-5 times (4)

More than 5 times (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

49
76
311
192
430
5
1319

Percentage

2.06%
3.19%
13.06%
8.06%
18.05%
0.21%
55.37%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for HSeng(longpaper)[Wrote an academic paper of 5 pages or more]

During your senior year in high school (including any community college classes you may have taken
during that time), how often did you do each of the following :

Answer

Never (1)

Once (2)

2-3 times (3)

4-5 times (4)

More than 5 times (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

241
233
322
144
116
7
1319

Percentage

10.12%
9.78%
13.52%
6.05%
4.87%
0.29%
55.37%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for HSeng(discusscourse)[Talked about course material | was learning with
someone other than a teacher]

During your senior year in high school (including any community college classes you may have taken
during that time), how often did you do each of the following :

Answer Count Percentage
Never (1) 44 1.85%

Once (2) 47 1.97%

2-3 times (3) 190 7.98%

4-5 times (4) 123 5.16%

More than 5 times (5) 654 27.46%

No answer 5 0.21%

Not completed or Not displayed 1319 55.37%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for HShrs [Studying for classes ]

During your last quarter or semester in high school, about how many hours per week (on average) did you
spend doing each of the following?

Calculation

Count

Sum

Standard deviation
Average

Minimum

1st quartile (Q1)

2nd quartile (Median)
3rd quartile (Q3)
Maximum

Null values are ignored in calculations
Q1 and Q3 calculated using minitab method

Result

1961
17683.000000
9.34

9.02

0.000000

3

5

10

50.000000
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for HShrs [Volunteering on or off campus outside of coursework ]

During your last quarter or semester in high school, about how many hours per week (on average) did you
spend doing each of the following?

Calculation

Count

Sum

Standard deviation
Average

Minimum

1st quartile (Q1)

2nd quartile (Median)
3rd quartile (Q3)
Maximum

Null values are ignored in calculations
Q1 and Q3 calculated using minitab method

Result

1892
3809.100000
4.84

2.01
0.000000

0

0

2

50.000000
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for HShrs [Doing community service work as part of a course or graduation

requirement |

During your last quarter or semester in high school, about how many hours per week (on average) did you
spend doing each of the following?

Calculation

Count

Sum

Standard deviation
Average

Minimum

1st quartile (Q1)

2nd quartile (Median)
3rd quartile (Q3)
Maximum

Null values are ignored in calculations
Q1 and Q3 calculated using minitab method

Result

1897
2997.600000
4.93

1.58
0.000000

0

0

1

50.000000
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for HShrs [Participating in a campus sponsored club or student organization ]

During your last quarter or semester in high school, about how many hours per week (on average) did you
spend doing each of the following?

Calculation

Count

Sum

Standard deviation
Average

Minimum

1st quartile (Q1)

2nd quartile (Median)
3rd quartile (Q3)
Maximum

Null values are ignored in calculations
Q1 and Q3 calculated using minitab method

Result

1915
6820.700000
8.14

3.56
0.000000

0

1

4
220.000000
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for HShrs [Working for pay ]

During your last quarter or semester in high school, about how many hours per week (on average) did you
spend doing each of the following?

Calculation

Count

Sum

Standard deviation
Average

Minimum

1st quartile (Q1)

2nd quartile (Median)
3rd quartile (Q3)
Maximum

Null values are ignored in calculations
Q1 and Q3 calculated using minitab method

Result

1930
21451.500000
11.73

11.11
0.000000

0

10

20

50.000000
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for HShrs [Participating in school athletics ]

During your last quarter or semester in high school, about how many hours per week (on average) did you
spend doing each of the following?

Calculation

Count

Sum

Standard deviation
Average

Minimum

1st quartile (Q1)

2nd quartile (Median)
3rd quartile (Q3)
Maximum

Null values are ignored in calculations
Q1 and Q3 calculated using minitab method

Result

1907
7075.000000
6.88

3.71
0.000000

0

0

7

50.000000
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for evermilitary

Have you ever served in the United States' Army, Navy, Air Force, Marines or National Guard?

Answer Count Percentage
Yes (Y) 2 0.08%

No (N) 1903 79.89%

No answer 103 4.32%

Not completed or Not displayed 374 15.70%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for SATprep

Did you take an SAT prep course?

Answer Count Percentage
Yes (1) 192 8.06%

No (2) 1801 75.61%

No answer 15 0.63%

Not completed or Not displayed 374 15.70%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for SATprepCost

How much did your SAT prep course cost?

Calculation

Count

Sum

Standard deviation
Average

Minimum

1st quartile (Q1)

2nd quartile (Median)
3rd quartile (Q3)
Maximum

Null values are ignored in calculations
Q1 and Q3 calculated using minitab method

Result

169
38563.700000
439.58

228.19
0.000000

0

40

300
2500.000000
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for whenlrnwwu

When did you first consider attending Western?

Answer Count Percentage
Before entering high school (1) 57 2.39%

As a high school freshmen or sophomore (2) 103 4.32%

As a high school junior (3) 282 11.84%

As a high school senior (4) 468 19.65%
After high school (5) 37 1.55%

No answer 5 0.21%

Not completed or Not displayed 1430 60.03%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for howlrnwwu

What first prompted you to consider attending Western?

Answer

A parent/sibling/relative told me about Western (1)
A friend told me about Western (2)

Someone from my high school told me about Western (advisor, teacher, coach, counselor,

other) (3)

Someone from my previous college told me about Western (advisor, instructor/professor,

coach, counselor, other) (4)

I grew up in Washington or in close proximity (5)

| conducted a general college web search (6)

| attended a field trip, camp, or event held at Western (7)
An admissions counselor visited my school (8)

| spoke with an admissions counselor at a college fair (9)
While | was visiting or researching Bellingham (10)
Info Session (11)

Facebook (12)

Print ad (13)

Website ad (14)

Transfer Fair or WWU Transfer Guide (15)
Flyer/postcard (16)

Poster (17)

Email (18)

Bus ad (19)

Community event (20)

Radio (21)

Other (22)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

262
161
86

3

203
117

N
(63}

N

Agooowomo—s—nomwwm

-
N
W
o

Percentage

11.00%
6.76%
3.61%

0.13%

8.52%
4.91%
1.05%
0.25%
0.13%
1.43%
0.08%
0.00%
0.04%
0.04%
0.00%
0.25%
0.00%
0.13%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.47%
0.17%
60.03%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendcol(fam)[My family wants me to go to college]

How important are each of the following reasons you decided to attend college this fall?

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all important (1) 139 5.84%

A little important (2) 248 10.41%
Somewhat important (3) 359 15.07%
Important (4) 431 18.09%
Very important (5) 284 11.92%

No answer 10 0.42%

Not completed or Not displayed 911 38.25%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendcol(ment)[A mentor/role model encouraged me to go]

How important are each of the following reasons you decided to attend college this fall?

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all important (1) 326 13.69%

A little important (2) 327 13.73%
Somewhat important (3) 380 15.95%
Important (4) 306 12.85%
Very important (5) 126 5.29%

No answer 6 0.25%

Not completed or Not displayed 911 38.25%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendcol(away)[To get away from home]

How important are each of the following reasons you decided to attend college this fall?

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all important (1) 234 9.82%

A little important (2) 331 13.90%
Somewhat important (3) 377 15.83%
Important (4) 322 13.52%
Very important (5) 201 8.44%

No answer 6 0.25%

Not completed or Not displayed 911 38.25%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendcol(job)[To improve my job prospects after graduation]

How important are each of the following reasons you decided to attend college this fall?

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all important (1) 6 0.25%

A little important (2) 28 1.18%
Somewhat important (3) 109 4.58%
Important (4) 491 20.61%
Very important (5) 830 34.84%

No answer 7 0.29%

Not completed or Not displayed 911 38.25%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendcol(idea)[To gain a general education and appreciation of new ideas]

How important are each of the following reasons you decided to attend college this fall?

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all important (1) 12 0.50%

A little important (2) 44 1.85%
Somewhat important (3) 180 7.56%
Important (4) 587 24.64%
Very important (5) 637 26.74%

No answer 11 0.46%

Not completed or Not displayed 911 38.25%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendcol(earn)[To increase my earnings after graduation]

How important are each of the following reasons you decided to attend college this fall?

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all important (1) 27 1.13%

A little important (2) 79 3.32%
Somewhat important (3) 213 8.94%
Important (4) 530 22.25%
Very important (5) 613 25.73%

No answer 9 0.38%

Not completed or Not displayed 911 38.25%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendcol(grad)[To prepare myself for graduate/professional school]

How important are each of the following reasons you decided to attend college this fall?

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all important (1) 206 8.65%

A little important (2) 206 8.65%
Somewhat important (3) 294 12.34%
Important (4) 358 15.03%
Very important (5) 397 16.67%

No answer 10 0.42%

Not completed or Not displayed 911 38.25%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendcol(diff)[ To make a difference in society]

How important are each of the following reasons you decided to attend college this fall?

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all important (1) 61 2.56%

A little important (2) 131 5.50%
Somewhat important (3) 323 13.56%
Important (4) 463 19.44%
Very important (5) 485 20.36%

No answer 8 0.34%

Not completed or Not displayed 911 38.25%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendwwu(fam)[My family wants me to go to Western]

Out of all your college options, how important are each of the following in your decision to attend Western?

Answer

Not at all important (1)

A little important (2)

Somewhat important (3)
Important (4)

Very important (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

683
331
265
145
38
9
911

Percentage

28.67%
13.90%
11.13%
6.09%
1.60%
0.38%
38.25%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendwwu(fac)[A Western faculty member recruited me]

Out of all your college options, how important are each of the following in your decision to attend Western?

Answer

Not at all important (1)

A little important (2)

Somewhat important (3)
Important (4)

Very important (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

1263
108
60
19

7

14
911

Percentage

53.02%
4.53%
2.52%
0.80%
0.29%
0.59%
38.25%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendwwu(instr)[An instructor, teacher, or advisor encouraged me to go to
Western]

Out of all your college options, how important are each of the following in your decision to attend Western?

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all important (1) 741 31.11%

A little important (2) 269 11.29%
Somewhat important (3) 223 9.36%
Important (4) 169 7.09%

Very important (5) 62 2.60%

No answer 7 0.29%

Not completed or Not displayed 911 38.25%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendwwu(frnd)[Friends and/or family currently attend Western]

Out of all your college options, how important are each of the following in your decision to attend Western?

Answer

Not at all important (1)

A little important (2)

Somewhat important (3)
Important (4)

Very important (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

792
208
185
189
88
9
911

Percentage

33.25%
8.73%
7.77%
7.93%
3.69%
0.38%
38.25%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendwwu(prog)[l am interested in a specific academic program at
Western]

Out of all your college options, how important are each of the following in your decision to attend Western?

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all important (1) 193 8.10%

A little important (2) 184 7.72%
Somewhat important (3) 338 14.19%
Important (4) 389 16.33%
Very important (5) 356 14.95%

No answer 11 0.46%

Not completed or Not displayed 911 38.25%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendwwu(arep)[Western has a good academic reputation]

Out of all your college options, how important are each of the following in your decision to attend Western?

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all important (1) 69 2.90%

A little important (2) 88 3.69%
Somewhat important (3) 337 14.15%
Important (4) 689 28.93%
Very important (5) 281 11.80%

No answer 7 0.29%

Not completed or Not displayed 911 38.25%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendwwu(soc)[Western has a good reputation for its social activities]

Out of all your college options, how important are each of the following in your decision to attend Western?

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all important (1) 159 6.68%

A little important (2) 259 10.87%
Somewhat important (3) 430 18.05%
Important (4) 452 18.98%
Very important (5) 163 6.84%

No answer 8 0.34%

Not completed or Not displayed 911 38.25%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendwwu(afford)[Western is more affordable than my other choices]

Out of all your college options, how important are each of the following in your decision to attend Western?

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all important (1) 166 6.97%

A little important (2) 200 8.40%
Somewhat important (3) 285 11.96%
Important (4) 450 18.89%
Very important (5) 361 15.16%

No answer 9 0.38%

Not completed or Not displayed 911 38.25%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendwwu(fin)[Western offered me financial assistance]

Out of all your college options, how important are each of the following in your decision to attend Western?

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all important (1) 335 14.06%

A little important (2) 252 10.58%
Somewhat important (3) 267 11.21%
Important (4) 337 14.15%
Very important (5) 272 11.42%

No answer 8 0.34%

Not completed or Not displayed 911 38.25%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendwwu(near)[l want to live near home]

Out of all your college options, how important are each of the following in your decision to attend Western?

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all important (1) 461 19.35%

A little important (2) 311 13.06%
Somewhat important (3) 302 12.68%
Important (4) 256 10.75%
Very important (5) 129 5.42%

No answer 12 0.50%

Not completed or Not displayed 911 38.25%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendwwu(far)[l want to live far away from home]

Out of all your college options, how important are each of the following in your decision to attend Western?

Answer

Not at all important (1)

A little important (2)

Somewhat important (3)
Important (4)

Very important (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

665
312
258
137
90
9
911

Percentage

27.92%
13.10%
10.83%
5.75%
3.78%
0.38%
38.25%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendwwu(size)[l like the size of Western]

Out of all your college options, how important are each of the following in your decision to attend Western?

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all important (1) 86 3.61%

A little important (2) 119 5.00%
Somewhat important (3) 350 14.69%
Important (4) 636 26.70%
Very important (5) 274 11.50%

No answer 6 0.25%

Not completed or Not displayed 911 38.25%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendwwu(sizebe)][l like the size of Bellingham]

Out of all your college options, how important are each of the following in your decision to attend Western?

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all important (1) 139 5.84%

A little important (2) 170 714%
Somewhat important (3) 368 15.45%
Important (4) 538 22.59%
Very important (5) 247 10.37%

No answer 9 0.38%

Not completed or Not displayed 911 38.25%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendwwu(rec)[l like the recreational opportunities in this area]

Out of all your college options, how important are each of the following in your decision to attend Western?

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all important (1) 114 4.79%

A little important (2) 175 7.35%
Somewhat important (3) 353 14.82%
Important (4) 507 21.28%
Very important (5) 312 13.10%

No answer 10 0.42%

Not completed or Not displayed 911 38.25%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendwwu(greek)[Western does not have a Greek system]

Out of all your college options, how important are each of the following in your decision to attend Western?

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all important (1) 646 27.12%

A little important (2) 170 7.14%
Somewhat important (3) 253 10.62%
Important (4) 233 9.78%

Very important (5) 161 6.76%

No answer 8 0.34%

Not completed or Not displayed 911 38.25%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendwwu(athl)[l will be playing on a varsity athletic team]

Out of all your college options, how important are each of the following in your decision to attend Western?

Answer

Not at all important (1)

A little important (2)

Somewhat important (3)
Important (4)

Very important (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

1287
83
44
24
24

9
911

Percentage

54.03%
3.48%
1.85%
1.01%
1.01%
0.38%
38.25%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for attendwwu(arts)[Western offers opportunities to participate in arts and
music events]

Out of all your college options, how important are each of the following in your decision to attend Western?

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all important (1) 324 13.60%

A little important (2) 277 11.63%
Somewhat important (3) 333 13.98%
Important (4) 330 13.85%
Very important (5) 195 8.19%

No answer 12 0.50%

Not completed or Not displayed 911 38.25%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for appliedcnt

Including Western, to how many four-year colleges did you apply for admission this fall?

Calculation

Count

Sum

Standard deviation
Average

Minimum

1st quartile (Q1)

2nd quartile (Median)
3rd quartile (Q3)
Maximum

Null values are ignored in calculations
Q1 and Q3 calculated using minitab method

Result

1924
7204.000000
2.76

3.74
1.000000

2

3

5

22.000000
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for AppliedConfirm

Will you confirm that you applied to more than 10 colleges?

Answer

Yes (1)

No (2)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

42

0

0
2340

Percentage

1.76%
0.00%
0.00%
98.24%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for appliedcnt2

Including Western, to how many four year colleges did you apply for admission this fall?

Calculation Result
Count 0

Sum

Standard deviation 0
Average 0
Minimum

Maximum

Null values are ignored in calculations
Q1 and Q3 calculated using minitab method
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for appliedcnt2

Including Western, to how many four year colleges did you apply for admission this fall?

Not enough values for calculation
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for collegeapply

To which of the following four-year colleges did you apply for this fall?

Answer Count Percentage
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 134 5.63%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 618 25.94%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 57 2.39%
Central Washington University (5) 265 11.13%
Washington State University - Everett (28) 8 0.34%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 314 13.18%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 10 0.42%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 4 0.17%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 24 1.01%
Seattle University (10) 97 4.07%
University of Puget Sound (11) 83 3.48%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 68 2.85%
Gonzaga University (13) 84 3.53%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 79 3.32%
Whitman College (15) 58 2.43%
Eastern Washington University (16) 121 5.08%
Evergreen State College (17) 51 2.14%
University of Oregon (18) 225 9.45%
Willamette University (19) 44 1.85%
University of Portland (20) 69 2.90%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 61 2.56%
Oregon State University (22) 183 7.68%
Linfield College (23) 15 0.63%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 63 2.64%
University of British Columbia (25) 24 1.01%
University of Montana (26) 83 3.48%
Western Governor's University (29) 2 0.08%
Other (27) 685 28.76%
Not completed or Not displayed 894 37.53%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for collegeaccept

To which of the following four-year colleges were you accepted for this fall?

Answer Count Percentage
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 66 2.77%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 57 2.39%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 25 1.05%
Central Washington University (5) 95 3.99%
Washington State University - Everett (28) 3 0.13%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 132 5.54%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 5 0.21%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 3 0.13%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 9 0.38%
Seattle University (10) 41 1.72%
University of Puget Sound (11) 30 1.26%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 25 1.05%
Gonzaga University (13) 27 1.13%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 27 1.13%
Whitman College (15) 18 0.76%
Eastern Washington University (16) 49 2.06%
Evergreen State College (17) 23 0.97%
University of Oregon (18) 102 4.28%
Willamette University (19) 14 0.59%
University of Portland (20) 31 1.30%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 24 1.01%
Oregon State University (22) 73 3.06%
Linfield College (23) 10 0.42%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 21 0.88%
University of British Columbia (25) 7 0.29%
University of Montana (26) 38 1.60%
Western Governor's University (29) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 250 10.50%
Not completed or Not displayed 1780 74.73%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for acceptcnt

Including Western, to how many four-year colleges were you accepted for admission this fall?

Calculation

Count

Sum

Standard deviation
Average

Minimum

1st quartile (Q1)

2nd quartile (Median)
3rd quartile (Q3)
Maximum

Null values are ignored in calculations
Q1 and Q3 calculated using minitab method

Result

1456
5121.000000
2.13

3.52
1.000000

2

3

4

15.000000
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for appliedrank [1]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 1]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 871 36.57%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 3 0.13%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 273 11.46%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 3 0.13%
Central Washington University (5) 2 0.08%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 25 1.05%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 8 0.34%
University of Puget Sound (11) 6 0.25%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 1 0.04%
Gonzaga University (13) 6 0.25%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 1 0.04%
Whitman College (15) 6 0.25%
Eastern Washington University (16) 5 0.21%
Evergreen State College (17) 2 0.08%
University of Oregon (18) 20 0.84%
Willamette University (19) 6 0.25%
University of Portland (20) 5 0.21%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 2 0.08%
Oregon State University (22) 17 0.71%
Linfield College (23) 2 0.08%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 9 0.38%
University of British Columbia (25) 10 0.42%
University of Montana (26) 3 0.13%
Other (27) 116 4.87%
Not completed or Not displayed 980 41.14%

page 51/150



Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for appliedrank [2]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 2]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 420 17.63%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 28 1.18%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 191 8.02%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 12 0.50%
Central Washington University (5) 75 3.15%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 96 4.03%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 10 0.42%
Seattle University (10) 21 0.88%
University of Puget Sound (11) 19 0.80%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 16 0.67%
Gonzaga University (13) 14 0.59%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 16 0.67%
Whitman College (15) 4 0.17%
Eastern Washington University (16) 32 1.34%
Evergreen State College (17) 12 0.50%
University of Oregon (18) 60 2.52%
Willamette University (19) 11 0.46%
University of Portland (20) 18 0.76%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 17 0.71%
Oregon State University (22) 48 2.02%
Linfield College (23) 4 0.17%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 9 0.38%
University of British Columbia (25) 5 0.21%
University of Montana (26) 16 0.67%
Other (27) 220 9.24%
Not completed or Not displayed 1008 42.32%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for appliedrank [3]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 3]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 84 3.53%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 61 2.56%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 84 3.53%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 12 0.50%
Central Washington University (5) 74 3.11%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 100 4.20%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 5 0.21%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 2 0.08%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 9 0.38%
Seattle University (10) 20 0.84%
University of Puget Sound (11) 20 0.84%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 24 1.01%
Gonzaga University (13) 18 0.76%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 20 0.84%
Whitman College (15) 13 0.55%
Eastern Washington University (16) 30 1.26%
Evergreen State College (17) 19 0.80%
University of Oregon (18) 56 2.35%
Willamette University (19) 8 0.34%
University of Portland (20) 10 0.42%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 16 0.67%
Oregon State University (22) 57 2.39%
Linfield College (23) 2 0.08%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 19 0.80%
University of British Columbia (25) 4 0.17%
University of Montana (26) 22 0.92%
Other (27) 137 5.75%
Not completed or Not displayed 1456 61.13%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for appliedrank [4]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 4]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for appliedrank [5]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 5]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for appliedrank [6]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 6]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for appliedrank [7]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 7]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for appliedrank [8]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 8]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for appliedrank [9]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 9]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for appliedrank [10]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 10]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for appliedrank [11]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 11]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for appliedrank [12]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 12]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for appliedrank [13]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 13]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for appliedrank [14]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 14]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for appliedrank [15]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 15]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for appliedrank [16]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 16]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%

page 66 / 150



Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for appliedrank [17]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 17]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Summary for appliedrank [18]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 18]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Summary for appliedrank [19]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 19]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Summary for appliedrank [20]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 20]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Summary for appliedrank [21]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 21]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Summary for appliedrank [22]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 22]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Summary for appliedrank [23]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 23]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Summary for appliedrank [24]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 24]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Summary for appliedrank [25]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 25]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Summary for appliedrank [26]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 26]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Summary for appliedrank [27]

At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?
Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then
second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 27]

Answer Count Percentage
Western Washington University (1) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Bothell (2) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Seattle (3) 0 0.00%
University of Washington - Tacoma (4) 0 0.00%
Central Washington University (5) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Pullman (6) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Spokane (7) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Tri-Cities (8) 0 0.00%
Washington State University - Vancouver (9) 0 0.00%
Seattle University (10) 0 0.00%
University of Puget Sound (11) 0 0.00%
Pacific Lutheran University (12) 0 0.00%
Gonzaga University (13) 0 0.00%
Seattle Pacific University (14) 0 0.00%
Whitman College (15) 0 0.00%
Eastern Washington University (16) 0 0.00%
Evergreen State College (17) 0 0.00%
University of Oregon (18) 0 0.00%
Willamette University (19) 0 0.00%
University of Portland (20) 0 0.00%
Lewis & Clark College (21) 0 0.00%
Oregon State University (22) 0 0.00%
Linfield College (23) 0 0.00%
University of Colorado at Boulder (24) 0 0.00%
University of British Columbia (25) 0 0.00%
University of Montana (26) 0 0.00%
Other (27) 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2382 100.00%
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Summary for appliedrankoth

Please specify which other college or colleges were your top choices.

Answer Count Percentage
Answer 426 17.88%
No answer 47 1.97%
Not completed or Not displayed 1909 80.14%
ID Response
2252 Saint Martins
2260 CSuU
2271 University of Maine
2274 Green River Community College
2276 San Francisco State University and University of Denver
2279 University of Portland
2281 Pamona
2289 Texas A&M - College Station
Rochester Institute of Technology
2291 Montana State University, University of Victoria
2296 | was interested in Evergreen University, Portland University, and Uofl
2301 My three top colleges were (in order) University of Vermont, Western Washington, Loyola
University Chicago
2306 Columbia University, American University; WWU; Johns Hopkins University
2315 Colorado state Fort Collins and university of Vermont
2316 Colorado State University, Fort Collins
2319 Reed college, WWU, lewis and Clark
2321 Stanford and Caltech
2325 Occidental and reed college
2330 Montana State University
2335 Southern Oregon University
2337 University of Southern California
2342 Adelphi U, SUNY Stony Brook, Hampshire College, CUNY John Jay, other CUNY schools
2347 Northern Arizona University
2348 University of California - Berkeley
2350 Portland State University
2351 Portland State University
2356 McGill
2360 UCLA, Boston University
2367 Colorado State University
2371 Northern Arizona University
2374 Utah State University
2387 University of Texas - Dallas
2388 University of Hawaii Moana, Utah Valley University
2391 University of Denver
Portland State University
2397 university of Victoria, southern Oregon university
2407 University of Rochester
CalPoly San Louis Obispo
2418 USC, UCLA, UCI, and UCSC
2419 Hawaii pacific university
2425 Michigan state, penn state, baker university
2427 NYU, Columbia
2444 University of Washington
2449 Montana State University
2453 Stanford University
2459 California Polytech
2462 Portland State University
2465 Carroll College
2466 University of California Santa Cruz, University of San Diego, and Northland College.
2473 Columbia University, Saint Martin's University
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2479 University of Colorado- Colorado Springs
2483 Arizona State University
3282 Northern Arizona University
Colorado State University
2494 Arizona State University
2504 The Evergreen State College
2507 Saint Martin, whitworth
2520 Montana state University
2524 Massachusetts Institute of Technology
2536 Sonoma state university in California but was too expensive
2540 university of California Santa cruz
2542 University of California, Los Angelos
Cal State Long Beach
2543 Reed College
2549 Arizona State University
2551 Digipen Institute of Technology
2554 UC Berkley
2555 I highly considered Westmont in Claremont, CA because they offered me a big scholarship.

However, out-of-state tuition costs were very expensive. University at Albany was my second
choice to WWU but they didn't have an all girl cheerleading team.

2556 Western was my dream school, i also applied to western oregon. | was forced to apply to
northwestern state university in Louisiana.

2559 University of Hawaii Manoa

2563 Western has always been such an eye-opening college to me. With the location and
programs offered.

2570 High School of Economics in Moscow and University of Vienna

2573 University of Alberta

2580 Montana State University

2581 University of Vermont

2586 University of the pacific and university of Redlands

2592 Montana State University

2598 Georgia State University
Linfield

2612 Grand Canyon University :)

2615 University of Minnesota Twin Cities had a better Theatre program.

2618 Southern Oregon, western Oregon

2619 Montana State University

2630 University of Vermont and University of Connecticut

2635 Montana State University

2633 The University of Michigan, Grand Valley State University, Michigan State (in order of choice)

2640 Northern Arizona University

2641 University of Berkely, Cal Poly, Cornell College

2644 Fordham University was my top choice because | initially believed that | would like being in
New York City.

2655 Dartmouth College, Bates College, Montana State University

2658 Carleton College, Baylor University

2659 University of California Santa Cruz

2675 University of Minnesota-Duluth

2673 University of Hawai'i at Manoa

2676 Northern Michigan University, University of Colorado Colorado Springs, and Montana State
University

2679 | wanted to attend the University of Oregon but the out-of-state tuition was a little bit
expensive and | felt that it was a little bit too far away from home.

2680 | think | applied to Oregon state.

2686 Allegheny College and University of New England

2687 UC San Diego, UC Santa Cruz, San Diego State

2693 Western Colorado University or Colorado State University- Fort Collins

2723 Csu

2724 Arapahoe Community College

2725 Portland State University

2726 Hawaii Pacific University

2730 University of Idaho

2735 Chico State

2737 University of Arizona, Arizona State University

2753 University of California-Riverside
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2762 Portland State University, San Jose State University, San Diego State University.
2766 Montana State University
2771 Universidad De La Salle, Rhode Island School of Design, Pacific Northwest College of Art
2786 Cal poly slo, emily karr,
2789 Northern Arizona University (2), University of Arizona (3)
2795 Purdue University
Georgia Institute of Technology
2800 Montana State Uni
2806 Factors like size, much better academic reputation, and student body put other schools in my

top rankings. | like Western the best for the social setting, size, and location. The programs
are also intruiging, but money and location made me decide to attend here rather than
schools with higher academic regard.

2807 Columbia University
New York University
2811 Central Washington University
2814 AMDA ( American Music Dramatic Academy)
2818 Digipen Institute of Technology
2827 University of San Francisco, UC Santa Cruz, University of Vermont
2832 none
2835 UC Davis
2836 California state schools
2841 University of Portland
2844 Louisiana State University
2845 Digipen
2849 University of Minnesota
2857 UW in Seattle was my very top choice. | live in Seattle so it would be a very convenient place

plus good ratings and | liked the campus. Western | was also very interested in, but Seattle
was a better location for me.

2861 Portland state university
2869 New Mexico Highlands University
2880 UCLA, USC
2888 California State University- Chico
California State University- Humboldt
2890 Baylor, or University of North Texas
2911 Just Western
2912 Whitworth University
2916 University of California Santa Cruz, University of Vermont
2925 Arizona State University
Colorado Mesa University
2926 university of Vermont, University of New England, Bradly university
2936 Lake Forest College
2939 University of Idaho
2945 Whitworth University, Saint Martin's University
2954 University of Wyoming, Montana State University
2956 Everett Community College, University of Idaho
3169 Reed, scrips
2959 western washington university or California state long beach
2960 University of Hawaii. University of California, Irvine
2961 San Jose State University
2966 Binghampton, lowa State
2973 UCLA, UCSC, UC Irvine, UC Davis
2975 Arizona State University
University of California Los Angeles
2977 University of Hawaii at Manoa
2989 University of Minnesota-Twin Cities
2997 University of Hawaii at Manoa
San Diego State University
2998 UC Berkeley
3003 University of Hawaii at Hilo, Hawaii Pacific University
3004 Montana State University
3006 Depaul was a top choice because of its location. | have family in the Chicago area so | have
spent a lot of time there. It was one of the larger schools that | applied to, so it acted as a
different option.
3010 Occidental college
3025 Montana state university
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3026 Montana State University
3029 Osu, UofA, Wwu
3033 Montana State University
3034 CSU-Channel Island
3044 Montana State University
3047 Colorado State University - Fort Collins
3050 University of San Francisco
3054 Vassar College, Montana State University, Montana State University
3056 Cal Poly SLO
3057 Howard
MOREHOUSE

University of Arkansas pine bluff
University of Connecticut
Syracuse university

Kansas university

University of Arkansas

3064 Arizona State University

3065 Grand Canyon University

3072 University of Vermont, Bryn Mawr College

3084 Cornish College of the arts, university of hawaii pacific

3092 Eastern Mich Uni

3094 Arizona State
Northern Arizona University

3104 University of Washington was my first choice and Western Washington University was my
second.

3114 My second choice was Michigan State University but | decided not to go because of the

social setting there and how far away it was. Eastern Washington University was solely a
safety school and | never intended on going.

4303 UC Santa Cruz
3118 University of California Santa Cruz
3120 Because of the size of these colleges and the diversity amongst them they were my top
choices.
3130 University of Alaska Southeast
University of California Santa Cruz
3134 UC Davis, UC Santa Cruz, University of Vermont
3136 | was looking for more colleges | could try to apply to in state
3137 University of Idaho
3138 WWU, University of Utah, UC Santa Cruz
3150 Stanford University and Case Western Reserve University
3160 Montana State
3165 Western was my top choice followed by WSU then SDSU.
3166 University of lowa
3170 csu monterey, csu san diego, csu long beach, Point Loma Nazarine, cal poly
3174 University of California Santa Cruz
3184 Arizona State
3185 Portland State University
3190 University of Utah
4284 University of North Carolina- Asheville
3200 University of Connecticut
University of New Hampshire
3203 University of La Verne
3206 -Portland State University
-University of Anchorage Alaska
3213 | was choosing between Western Washington and a couple other colleges in the mid-west. |

liked western the most because of the location and campus and | thought | needed the
adventure of going out-of-state.
3222 Western Washington University was up there with the University of Colorado Colorado
Springs because UCCS was closer to home, had a program that was good for me (a
Psychology program), was a small school, and was very close to home. And, also, my dad
works there. However, Western had the Marine a Coastal science that | was looking for and
though it's father away from home | heard they had an excellent Marine program there.
3231 Northland College
3234 Arizona State University
University of Arizona
Northern Arizona University
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3242 Bellevue college

3267 Colorado State

3269 Tufts

3270 University of Arizona

3273 Baylor and Vanderbilt

3274 University of Honolulu at Manoa

3275 Clark

3276 University of Idaho and University of Utah

3277 Central was nice but Western felt like a better place for me.

3291 University of California Santa Cruz

3294 Northern Arizona University

3297 WWU was my top choice, and had been since | found it. Portland State University was my
alternate had | not obtained financial aid.

3299 Colorado School of Mines

3311 Fort Lewis College

Northern Arizona University
Colorado Mesa University

3322 UW was my top choice due to my interest in quantum mechanics, but Western was much
more affordable as an out of state student

3324 Portland State University and Appalachia State University

3326 University of Utah and Portland State University

3331 Portland State University, Texas Tech

3336 westminster college

3337 UC Santa Cruz

3338 Montana State University

3343 CU Denver

3345 University of Alaska Southeast

3348 Western and CU Boulder as an in-state option

3352 University of Hawaii at Manoa and University of Hilo. Both are on island schools that are good
in different aspects.

3358 Colorado State University

3365 University of New Mexico

3372 Saint Martin's university

3375 NYU and Columbia University in New York, Northern Arizona

3379 UW Madison and UW Stevens Point in Wisconsin

3383 Northern Arizona University and University of Manoa, Hawaii

3392 University of Vermont

3402 University of Vermont ranked higher than Western, while University of Rhode Island and
University of Connecticut ranked below

3404 CU Boulder

3405 Drexel, Colorado State

3411 University of Michigan Twin Cities & University of Chicago

3416 MIT

3418 eastern oregon

3420 University of British Columbia and the University of Victoria

3423 Southern Oregon University

3430 Boston University, UPenn, Drexel University

3448 Grand Canyon University, Saint Martins University, University of Colorado

3454 Temple University

3456 University of Reno

3463 California State Channel Islands University

3468 UC Santa Cruz and CSU Channel Islands

3473 Colorado State University, University of California Riverside, Portland State University

3478 Penn state

3479 Western was sort of my last resort. Then | looked into the program, and figured out it was
more suited to what | was looking for.

3487 Whitworth University it was small and had a very good academic and music reputation.

However, it was too close to home and felt like a second chapter for high school. | also
applied to U of I.

3489 Virginia Tech, University of Oregon

3491 Arizona state University

3495 UMASS Amherst

3498 Portland State University

3501 There were other cheaper options but ultimately, | wanted to be close to home.
3507 Southern Oregon University
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3510 Cal Polly San Luis Obispo

3512 tulane university

3513 Portland State University, Boise State University, University of Idaho

3527 University of Arizona

3529 Hawaii Pacific University

3530 Case Western Reserve University

3536 University of San Francisco

3549 Boise State University

3555 Oregon State University Cascades and George Mason University

3558 Appalachian State University

3560 San Francisco state University
San Bernardino state

3566 Oregon Institute of Technology - Klamath Falls

3573 Looking to move farther away from home and to warmer weather. Also more future career
opportunities in other states.

3578 Bowdoin, Bates, Reed...

3582 San Diego State University

3592 Montana state university

3604 University of Las Vegas

3630 Montana State University

3631 John's hopkins

3646 Colorado State University

3650 Grand Canyon University

3654 UCCS, CU Denver, Portland state

3659 University Of Texas

3664 Portland State University

3676 UC Santa Cruz

3675 University of Redlands

3679 University of Hawaii - Manoa

3687 Colorado State University, Montana State University

3710 Hawai'i Pacific University

3715 Columbia University, Stanford University

3720 lowa State University

3724 New York University

3737 University of Idaho

3738 syracuse in new york was my no. 2 choice

3744 Pacific university of Oregon

3746 university of Denver

3758 none

3761 DePaul University

3766 Brigham young university, University of california Los Angeles

3778 Montana State University, Boise State University

3782 Colorado State University

3783 Bellevue college

3787 arizona state university

3791 Saint Martin's University

3815 Montana state

3817 Other was colleges in California like Ucla and uc santa Barbra

3823 Goucher college

3824 Reed

3829 Montana State

3830 Arizona State University - Barrett

3832 My first choice was Arizona State University because | got in, and a new state with my

bestfriend sounded exciting. Until | actually thought about what | wanted and | want a more
family type of school, | like to be outside in the cold and warm and go on hikes. Bellingham it

is!
3846 UCLA, USC, Berkeley
3847 Parsons School of Design

Rhode Island School of Design
Cornish College of the Arts
Savannah College of Art and Design

3850 Bethune Cookmen

3860 Northeastern University in Boston, Mass.
3872 university of Oregon

3881 University of California - Santa Cruz
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3883
3884
3887
3905
3909
3924
3941
3956
3959

3964
3967
3971
3972
3980
3986
3990
3997
3998
4002

4008

4028
4029
4044
4052
4053
4055
4067
4071
4073

4075
4076
4088
4097
4112
4116
4120
4121
4126
4128
4134
4160
4161
4164
4165
4166
4175
4179
4180
4196
4207
4208
4215
4217
4224
4226
4243
4251
4258
4264
4267

George Fox University

whitworth, ithica, and evergreen

UW was my top choice because of their computer science program
University or Nevada Reno and Montana State University

NYU, Cornish college of the arts

They were closer to home and more affordable for me at the time.
San Francisco State University and Cal Poly San Luis Obispo were my other top choices
University Of Portland

1. Whitworth University

2. Trinity Western University

Northern Arizona University

Westminster college

Whitworth University

whatcom

Brown and Vassar were my top choice schools

Portland State University

University of Utah

Northern Arizona University

Colorado State University

Pacific University- Forest Grove

California State University- Sacramento

Northern Arizona University

University of Nevada Reno

George Fox University

AMDA

Lane Community College

George Fox University, or Cornish college of the Arts

Purdue University and Virginia Tech

Evergreen State college and Reed College.

Idaho. the moscow one.

Macalester, skidmore

UW seemed like a great school but | realized it was too close to home, Western wasn't

particularly high but once | toured it quickly rose on my list to the top. Was closer to choosing

Loyola Chicago than anything besides Western.
University Nebraska Omaha

Washington University in St. Louis
University of San Fransisco

University of lowa

Loyola Marymount University

Montana State University was my 3rd choice
Loyola Marymount University

Northern Michigan, university of bermont
Chicago art institute

There were some colleges in California, but | decided that it wasn't worth the tuition cost
Pacific Northwest College of the arts
University of Oregon

Whatcom Community College

UCSD, UC davis

Highline

Cal Poly, UCSB

Saint Martins

Ohio State, Indiana University Purdue
PNCA

Howard university

Grand Canyon University

CU Boulder, University of Utah.

Oregon Tech

Northern Arizona University

portland state university

Towson University

Yale

Montana State University

Harvey Mudd and University of Southern California
University of Chicago

Portland State
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4270 UC Santa Barbra
UC Irvine
4275 Boise State University
4285 UC Berkeley UC Santa Cruz
4289 I think living in bellingham would be far more interesting and fitting for me than most schools
had to offer
4295 Northern Arizona University, Embry-Riddle
4297 Central Washington university
4312 Sara Lawrence (cost was the deciding factor not to attend)
4313 Colorado School of Mines
4323 Northern Michigan University, Loyola University Chicago
4329 University of California Santa Cruz
4330 university of hilo, xavier, university of manoa, fayetteville
4339 Dalhousie University
4379 Northwest University
4380 Caltech, UC San Diego, Cal Poly, Harvey Mudd, UC Berkeley.
4383 university of denver
4385 Dixie state
Weber state
Green river
4393 Northeastern
4394 Western Colorado university
Fort Lewis College
4400 University of denver was my top choice, and then Fordham, and then UW and western were
tied. | got into both DU and Fordham
4402 Arizona State University, Grand Canyon University, University of Montana
4409 Western was my top choice | applied to others just for the fun of learning how to apply
4415 Cal poly
4425 University of Hawaii
4460 Colorado State University
4474 Saint Martins University, Pacific University
4477 Boston University or UCLA
4483 Northern Arizona university
4489 Colorado Springs university, Arizona state university
4492 Portland State University
4493 Central Washington University
4496 i liked osu campus
4499 UCLA
4500 UC San Diego and UC Davis
4501 Western specifically
4507 University of Maryland
4513 University of Chicago, Macalester
4540 Hawaii Pacific, North Carolina A&T, Georgia Southern
4544 University of Cincinnati
CU denver
4564 BYU
4566 Colorado College
4572 Educational program and close to home but was too expensive
4574 Reed College
4577 university of vermont and university of new hampshire
4591 Pacific University
4611 San Diego State University. Great finance programs, although unaffordable.
4629 University of Southern California
4630 Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University
4641 The university of South Carolina, Seattle central college, as well as Seattle promise
4643 | applied to the UC schools such as Davis, Santa Barbara, and Santa Cruz because | am

from California and tuition would be less expensive. UC Davis was my favorite based on the
environmental design program.

4658 Montana State University and University of Arizona
4661 University of Rio Grande Texas
University of incarnate Word
4664 Montana state, university of idaho
4672 Yakima college
4693 University of Colorado Denver
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4696 I had The New School as my top school because | got into their liberal arts school and got a
really nice scholarship giving me 20,000 dollars a year. My parents insisted that western was
better financially and | agreed.

4699 Portland State University
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Summary for wwuprep

Before Summer Advising & Registration, did you do any of the following to help you prepare for your first
quarter at Western?

Answer Count Percentage
Read about at least one possible major field (1) 758 31.82%
Identify courses you might want to take (2) 664 27.88%
Visit campus (3) 760 31.91%
Speak with a Western faculty member or advisor (4) 306 12.85%
None of the above (5) 23 0.97%

Not completed or Not displayed 1471 61.75%
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Summary for schedsat

How satisfied are you with your class schedule?

Answer Count Percentage
| have not yet registered for classes (1) 941 39.50%
Very dissatisfied (2) 6 0.25%
Somewhat dissatisfied (3) 79 3.32%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied (4) 103 4.32%
Somewhat satisfied (5) 414 17.38%
Very satisfied (6) 337 14.15%

No answer 9 0.38%

Not completed or Not displayed 493 20.70%
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Summary for scheddisat

Why are you dissatisfied with your class schedule?

Answer

The classes | need to take were full (1)

The classes | need to take are scheduled at conflicting times (2)
My classes are spread too far across campus (3)

My classes are spread too far throughout the day (4)

My classes are spread too far throughout the week (5)

My class schedule does not work well with my job schedule (6)
My classes begin too early in the morning (7)

My classes end too late in the evening (8)

One or more of my classes meet every day (9)

Other (10)

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

2297

Percentage

2.39%
1.09%
0.25%
0.34%
0.13%
0.29%
0.55%
0.29%
0.71%
0.80%
96.43%
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Summary for scheddisatoth

What is your other reason for being dissatisfied with your class schedule?

Answer Count Percentage

Answer 15 0.63%

No answer 4 0.17%

Not completed or Not displayed 2363 99.20%

ID Response

2271 I was enrolled in a class that | have a community college transfer credit for, which is going to
waste my time and money

2471 Not being able to take classes due to prerequisites

2862 One of my top classes conflicts with the only thing that made me interested in attending
western. AKA sailing

3324 Pre recall

3712 | had more questions for my advisor about my classes but | wasn’t heard

3746 Not allowed to take many of the classes I'm highly interested in. The school has prevented me
from exploring my options in chemistry and many other classes. makes me want to explore
community college option rather than western.

3748 A class | wanted was major restricted. Not sure if | will be able to take the class.

3871 Chosen very quickly, | would have liked more advice from advisors and time in my
orientation/registration session.

4095 Im not sure | am taking the right courses for my major and minor

4239 class switched to online

4315 I’'m taking two communications classes because my advisor was somewhat unhelpful in
helping me figure out what to take.

4326 My French class was switched to online.

4428 There were a few bumps with communications, somewhat unclear about the aleks math
placement test which set my scheduling abilities back.

4630 One of the classes | wanted to take requires an perquisite class that | have AP credit for, but
Western has yet to register my TER so | am unable to take the course at this time although |
have checked in with both College board's side and Western's side. College Board has sent
the scores twice and Western has yet to receive them

4658 At the time of registration, | was told | registered for math 114 then later come to find out | can

enroll in math 156 and when | went to do so it said | did not meet the prerequisites. | would
have liked to know which math class | truly am eligible for at the beginning rather than two
days before the quarter starts.
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Summary for dif(partic)[Participating in discussion groups in my courses]

Please indicate how difficult, if at all, you expect each of the following to be for you this fall:

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all difficult (1) 235 9.87%

A little difficult (2) 301 12.64%
Somewhat difficult (3) 238 9.99%
Difficult (4) 110 4.62%

Very difficult (5) 50 2.10%

No answer 4 0.17%

Not completed or Not displayed 1444 60.62%
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Summary for dif(present)[Preparing for and presenting my work in front of a class]

Please indicate how difficult, if at all, you expect each of the following to be for you this fall:

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all difficult (1) 96 4.03%

A little difficult (2) 221 9.28%
Somewhat difficult (3) 266 11.17%
Difficult (4) 225 9.45%

Very difficult (5) 127 5.33%

No answer 3 0.13%

Not completed or Not displayed 1444 60.62%
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Summary for dif(grades)[Getting good grades]

Please indicate how difficult, if at all, you expect each of the following to be for you this fall:

Answer

Not at all difficult (1)

A little difficult (2)

Somewhat difficult (3)

Difficult (4)

Very difficult (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

73
359
352
122
29

3
1444

Percentage

3.06%
15.07%
14.78%
5.12%
1.22%
0.13%
60.62%
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Summary for dif(finance)[Managing my finances]

Please indicate how difficult, if at all, you expect each of the following to be for you this fall:

Answer Count Percentage
Not at all difficult (1) 96 4.03%

A little difficult (2) 278 11.67%
Somewhat difficult (3) 267 11.21%
Difficult (4) 210 8.82%

Very difficult (5) 83 3.48%

No answer 4 0.17%

Not completed or Not displayed 1444 60.62%
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Summary for abilcon(writ)[Writing skills]

For the following skills, please rate your ability relative to your peers at the school you most recently

attended.

Answer Count Percentage
Well below average (1) 15 0.63%
Below average (2) 154 6.47%
About average (3) 680 28.55%
Above average (4) 713 29.93%
Well above average (5) 289 12.13%

No answer 10 0.42%

Not completed or Not displayed 521 21.87%
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Summary for abilcon(oral)[Oral communication skills]

For the following skills, please rate your ability relative to your peers at the school you most recently

attended.

Answer

Well below average (1)

Below average (2)

About average (3)

Above average (4)

Well above average (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

22

233
767
578
251
10

521

Percentage

0.92%
9.78%
32.20%
24.27%
10.54%
0.42%
21.87%
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Summary for abilcon(crit)[Critically evaluate information]

For the following skills, please rate your ability relative to your peers at the school you most recently

attended.

Answer

Well below average (1)

Below average (2)

About average (3)

Above average (4)

Well above average (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

57
730
812
243
17
521

Percentage

0.08%
2.39%
30.65%
34.09%
10.20%
0.71%
21.87%
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Summary for abilcon(ind)[Work or learn independently]

For the following skills, please rate your ability relative to your peers at the school you most recently

attended.

Answer Count Percentage
Well below average (1) 8 0.34%
Below average (2) 82 3.44%
About average (3) 516 21.66%
Above average (4) 737 30.94%
Well above average (5) 509 21.37%

No answer 9 0.38%

Not completed or Not displayed 521 21.87%
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Summary for abilcon(coop)[Work cooperatively in a group]

For the following skills, please rate your ability relative to your peers at the school you most recently

attended.

Answer Count Percentage
Well below average (1) 9 0.38%
Below average (2) 96 4.03%
About average (3) 712 29.89%
Above average (4) 777 32.62%
Well above average (5) 256 10.75%

No answer 11 0.46%

Not completed or Not displayed 521 21.87%
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Summary for abilcon(art)[Appreciation of the arts]

For the following skills, please rate your ability relative to your peers at the school you most recently

attended.

Answer

Well below average (1)

Below average (2)

About average (3)

Above average (4)

Well above average (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

31

157
533
637
493
10

521

Percentage

1.30%
6.59%
22.38%
26.74%
20.70%
0.42%
21.87%
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Summary for abilcon(sci)[Apply scientific principles and methods]

For the following skills, please rate your ability relative to your peers at the school you most recently

attended.

Answer

Well below average (1)

Below average (2)

About average (3)

Above average (4)

Well above average (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

24

241
942
507
132
15

521

Percentage

1.01%
10.12%
39.55%
21.28%
5.54%
0.63%
21.87%
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Summary for abilcon(gnt)[Apply quantitative principles and methods]

For the following skills, please rate your ability relative to your peers at the school you most recently

attended.

Answer

Well below average (1)

Below average (2)

About average (3)

Above average (4)

Well above average (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

28

271
960
483
105
14

521

Percentage

1.18%
11.38%
40.30%
20.28%
4.41%
0.59%
21.87%
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Summary for abilcon(div)[Awareness of cultural and social differences among people]

For the following skills, please rate your ability relative to your peers at the school you most recently

attended.

Answer Count Percentage
Well below average (1) 11 0.46%
Below average (2) 57 2.39%
About average (3) 552 23.17%
Above average (4) 792 33.25%
Well above average (5) 434 18.22%

No answer 15 0.63%

Not completed or Not displayed 521 21.87%
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Summary for abilcon(tech)[Work effectively with technology appropriate for your field]

For the following skills, please rate your ability relative to your peers at the school you most recently

attended.

Answer Count Percentage
Well below average (1) 9 0.38%
Below average (2) 115 4.83%
About average (3) 913 38.33%
Above average (4) 598 25.10%
Well above average (5) 212 8.90%

No answer 14 0.59%

Not completed or Not displayed 521 21.87%
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Summary for abilcon(lib)[Use library resources for research]

For the following skills, please rate your ability relative to your peers at the school you most recently

attended.

Answer

Well below average (1)

Below average (2)

About average (3)

Above average (4)

Well above average (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

55

370
961
357
108
10

521

Percentage

2.31%
15.53%
40.34%
14.99%
4.53%
0.42%
21.87%

page 105/ 150



Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for abilcon(prob)[ldentify and analyze complex problems]

For the following skills, please rate your ability relative to your peers at the school you most recently

attended.

Answer Count Percentage
Well below average (1) 8 0.34%
Below average (2) 95 3.99%
About average (3) 822 34.51%
Above average (4) 707 29.68%
Well above average (5) 218 9.15%

No answer 11 0.46%

Not completed or Not displayed 521 21.87%

page 106/ 150



Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for majcert

How certain are you of what your major will be?

Answer Count Percentage
I have no idea (1) 129 5.42%

| have some idea (2) 998 41.90%

| am certain (3) 726 30.48%

No answer 7 0.29%

Not completed or Not displayed 522 21.91%
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Summary for majdecdept

Which department houses the major you plan to declare?

Answer

Accounting (1)

American Cultural Studies (2)
Anthropology (3)

Art (5)

Behavioral Neuroscience (55)
Biology (6)

Canadian/American Studies (7)
Chemistry (8)

Communication Studies (9)
Communication Sciences & Disorders (10)
Computer Science (11)

Decision Sciences (13)

Design (College of Fine & Performing Arts) (57)
East Asian Studies (14)
Economics (15)

Elementary Education (18)
Energy Studies (56)

Engineering and Design (19)
English (20)

Environmental Sciences (21)
Environmental Studies (22)
Fairhaven College (23)

Finance & Marketing (24)
Geology (28)

Health & Community Studies (30)
Health and Human Development (43)
History (29)

Journalism (33)

Liberal Studies (34)

Linguistics (36)

Management (37)

Mathematics (39)

Modern and Classical Languages (40)
Multidisciplinary Studies (26)
Music (41)

Philosophy (42)

Physics and Astronomy (44)
Political Science (45)

Psychology (46)

Science Education (47)
Secondary Education (48)
Sociology (50)

Special Education (51)

Theatre Arts and Dance (53)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

11
1
14
24
13
60
0
20
5
10
63
0
14
1
7
47
1
31
31
41
22
7
21
5
5
20

Percentage

0.46%
0.04%
0.59%
1.01%
0.55%
2.52%
0.00%
0.84%
0.21%
0.42%
2.64%
0.00%
0.59%
0.04%
0.29%
1.97%
0.04%
1.30%
1.30%
1.72%
0.92%
0.29%
0.88%
0.21%
0.21%
0.84%
0.71%
0.29%
0.04%
0.21%
0.46%
0.21%
0.17%
0.04%
1.09%
0.04%
0.34%
0.63%
3.61%
0.17%
0.92%
0.55%
0.17%
0.80%
0.13%

69.52%
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Summary for ttd

When do you expect to graduate from Western with your bachelor's degree?

Answer

Winter {date("Y")+2} or earlier (less than two years) (1)
Spring {date("Y")+2} through winter {date("Y")+3} (2)
Spring {date("Y")+3} through winter {date("Y")+4} (3)
Spring {date("Y")+4} (exactly four years) (4)

Summer {date("Y")+4} through winter {date("Y")+5} (5)
Spring {date("Y")+5} or later (five or more years) (6)
No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

24
226
183
1320
67
25
10
527

Percentage

1.01%
9.49%
7.68%
55.42%
2.81%
1.05%
0.42%
22.12%
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Summary for ttdwhy

Why do you expect to take more than four years to earn your bachelor's degree at Western?

Answer

My intended major takes longer than 4 years (1)

| plan to earn a minor (2)

| plan to earn a double major or double degree (3)

| did not test into the recommended math class (4)

| expect to take time off (5)

| want to go slow or take my time (6)

Athletics (7)

| am uncertain of my major/path (8)

| am concerned about transition/challenge (9)

| heard that a bachelors degree takes more than four years for most people (10)
| want to take extra classes and get the most out of the experience (11)
| am entering with no transfer credit (12)

| am concerned about my quarterly workload (13)

| am in the Honors Program (14)

Classes needed for my degree are frequently full (15)

| am taking fewer than 15 credits in fall quarter or anticipating it might happen in the future
(16)

Pre-professional program (17)

| am taking classes in the fall that do not apply to my major (18)

Things come up, | am planning for an unexpected delay (19)

Finances (20)

| don't know (21)

Other (22)

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

30
31
9
11
8
34
7
23
24
14
14
9
22
4
1
11

3

8

28
12

8

4
2290

Percentage

1.26%
1.30%
0.38%
0.46%
0.34%
1.43%
0.29%
0.97%
1.01%
0.59%
0.59%
0.38%
0.92%
0.17%
0.04%
0.46%

0.13%
0.34%
1.18%
0.50%
0.34%
0.17%
96.14%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for ttdoth

What is the other reason you expect to take more than four years to earn your bachelor's degree at

Western?
Answer Count Percentage
Answer 4 0.17%
No answer 0 0.00%
Not completed or Not displayed 2378 99.83%
ID Response
2449 Due to the Washington law not allowing out of state students to become Washington

residents while attending school, | will no be able to afford four years of out of state tuition so |
will need to take a gap year my second year and establish residency.

2650 The degree I'm choosing often takes around five years.

3317 My mom is currently going through cancer treatment, which should be done by
October/November of next year. | would like to be able to plan to still help her and support her
when needed.

4607 I'm from South Korea, so | have to attend for a mandatory military service for one and a half
years.
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for leavewwu

How likely is it that you will leave Western before you graduate?

Answer

Very unlikely (1)

Somewhat unlikely (2)
Uncertain (3)

Somewhat likely (4)

Very likely (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

821
537
378
91
19
7
529

Percentage

34.47%
22.54%
15.87%
3.82%
0.80%
0.29%
22.21%

page 112/150



Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for leavewwu?2

If you leave Western, will you transfer to another institution or not attend school anywhere?

Answer Count Percentage
Transfer (1) 101 4.24%

Not attend (2) 8 0.34%

No answer 1 0.04%

Not completed or Not displayed 2272 95.38%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Why are you likely to leave Western before you graduate?

Summary for leavenotattnd

Answer

Finances (1)

Academic performance (2)

Unsure of my direction (3)

Employment opportunity (4)

A college education isn't important to me (5)
Barriers to declaring my major of choice (6)
Lack of diversity at Western (7)

Personal health (8)

Other (9)

Not completed or Not displayed

(2]
o
c
S
-

“NDNO-=2MNMNOPAAND®

2374

Percentage

0.25%
0.08%
0.17%
0.25%
0.08%
0.04%
0.00%
0.08%
0.04%

99.66%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for LeaveTran

Why are you likely to transfer from Western?

Answer

Western doesn't offer the major that interests me (1)
Another school has a better program in my field (2)
Another school would challenge me more than Western (3)
Western is too big or too small (4)

Difficulty getting the classes | need (5)

Barriers to declaring my major of choice (6)

Weather, recreation opportunities, or location in general (7)
Academic performance (8)

Finances (9)

Personal health (10)

To do something or go somewhere new and different (11)
To be closer to home (12)

To be further from home (13)

To be with friends or a significant other (14)

Not fitting in at Western (15)

Lack of diversity at Western (16)

Other (17)

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

22
41
23
13
10

31

17

41
14
24
19
14
17
18
2282

Percentage

0.92%
1.72%
0.97%
0.55%
0.42%
0.25%
1.30%
0.21%
0.71%
0.29%
1.72%
0.59%
1.01%
0.80%
0.59%
0.71%
0.76%
95.80%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for degint

What major are you interested in?

Answer Count Percentage
Answer 18 0.76%
No answer 4 0.17%
Not completed or Not displayed 2360 99.08%
ID Response

2317 aviation

2324 Marine Biology with a scientific diving program

2461 Atmospheric Sciences

2586 Film or photography related major

2684 Fashion Design

2706 fashion design bfa or fashion styling bfa

3478 Forensics, although I’'m not 100% sure I'm still waiting to try things and see what interests me
3521 Medicine

3797 Automotive Design

3835 Pre-Law

3969 Film and television production

4105 Graphic design, environmental science

4166 Sustainable Fashion

4197 lllustration

4223 Film

4234 Mechanical Engineering

4275 Nursing

4659 Cybersecurity
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for highestdeg

What is the highest degree you expect to earn in your lifetime?

Answer Count Percentage
Bachelor's (B.A., B.S,, etc.) (1) 450 18.89%
Master's (M.A., M.S., etc.) (2) 638 26.78%
Professional (M.D., D.O, D.D.S., D.V.M., J.D,, etc.) (3) 101 4.24%
Doctorate (Ph.D. or Ed.D., etc.) (4) 199 8.35%

Not sure (5) 451 18.93%

No answer 8 0.34%

Not completed or Not displayed 535 22.46%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for eduexp(fam)[Family resources (parents, relatives, spouse, etc.)]

In your first year at Western, how much of your educational expenses (room, board, tuition, and fees) do
you expect to cover from each of the following sources?

Answer Count Percentage
None (1) 183 7.68%

Less than $1,000 (2) 125 5.25%
$1,000 to $2,999 (3) 211 8.86%
$3,000 to $5,999 (4) 231 9.70%
$6,000 to $9,999 (5) 248 10.41%
$10,000 or more (6) 785 32.96%

No answer 54 2.27%

Not completed or Not displayed 545 22.88%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for eduexp(self)[My own resources (savings, employment, other income)]

In your first year at Western, how much of your educational expenses (room, board, tuition, and fees) do
you expect to cover from each of the following sources?

Answer Count Percentage
None (1) 312 13.10%
Less than $1,000 (2) 404 16.96%
$1,000 to $2,999 (3) 519 21.79%
$3,000 to $5,999 (4) 288 12.09%
$6,000 to $9,999 (5) 123 5.16%
$10,000 or more (6) 126 5.29%

No answer 65 2.73%

Not completed or Not displayed 545 22.88%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for eduexp(freeaid)[Aid which need not be repaid (grants, scholarships, military

funding, etc.)]

In your first year at Western, how much of your educational expenses (room, board, tuition, and fees) do
you expect to cover from each of the following sources?

Answer

None (1)

Less than $1,000 (2)

$1,000 to $2,999 (3)

$3,000 to $5,999 (4)

$6,000 to $9,999 (5)

$10,000 or more (6)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

320
141
380
334
233
357
72

545

Percentage

13.43%
5.92%
15.95%
14.02%
9.78%
14.99%
3.02%
22.88%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for eduexp(aid)[Aid which must be repaid (loans, etc.)]

In your first year at Western, how much of your educational expenses (room, board, tuition, and fees) do
you expect to cover from each of the following sources?

Answer Count Percentage
None (1) 902 37.87%
Less than $1,000 (2) 99 4.16%
$1,000 to $2,999 (3) 145 6.09%
$3,000 to $5,999 (4) 255 10.71%
$6,000 to $9,999 (5) 143 6.00%
$10,000 or more (6) 208 8.73%

No answer 85 3.57%

Not completed or Not displayed 545 22.88%

page 121 /150



Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for hopefulworkhrs

During this coming year, about how many hours per week do you hope to work while attending Western?

Calculation

Count

Sum

Standard deviation
Average

Minimum

1st quartile (Q1)

2nd quartile (Median)
3rd quartile (Q3)
Maximum

Null values are ignored in calculations
Q1 and Q3 calculated using minitab method

Result

1716
24618.000000
10.21

14.35
-60.000000
9.25

15

20

60.000000
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for reqworkhrs

During this coming year, what is the minimum number of hours per week will you need to work while
attending Western to pay for tuition and living expenses?

Calculation

Count

Sum

Standard deviation
Average

Minimum

1st quartile (Q1)

2nd quartile (Median)
3rd quartile (Q3)
Maximum

Null values are ignored in calculations
Q1 and Q3 calculated using minitab method

Result

1115
12580.190000
9.15

11.28
0.000000

4

10

18

60.000000
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for permresdesc

How would you describe your permanent residence?

Answer Count Percentage

Biological or adoptive family's home (1) 1621 68.05%

Kinship care (2) 16 0.67%

Foster care (3) 1 0.04%

Living independently or with roomates (4) 125 5.25%

Living with spouse/partner (5) 27 1.13%

Homeless (6) 4 0.17%

Other 22 0.92%

No answer 12 0.50%

Not completed or Not displayed 554 23.26%

ID Response

2455 | am living independently with roommates in the house | grew up in after my parents moved
out but | stayed.

2506 With parents

2521 physical custodians

2556 Bouncing around multiple family members’ houses

2560 Living in Dorms with no other options available

2589 family friends

2616 living with parent

2797 Host family

3172 | just recently got kicked out of my fathers house so my residence that all information will be
sent to is my best friends parents house

3216 Divorced parents, 2 households

3230 | live with my mom in an apartment

3383 Time is spent split between two biological parents.

3413 no idea

3426 biological family in 2 houses

3597 Two separate households due to divorced parents

4215 Blood family

4250 With my mom and dad

4426 Living with friends

4512 at the moment my room situation is not permanent
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for kids

Do you have children?

Answer Count Percentage
Yes (1) 3 0.13%

No (2) 1802 75.65%

No answer 23 0.97%

Not completed or Not displayed 554 23.26%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for kidscnt

How many children will be living with you over the coming year?

Calculation

Count

Sum

Standard deviation
Average

Minimum

2nd quartile (Median)
Maximum

Null values are ignored in calculations
Q1 and Q3 calculated using minitab method

Result

3
8.000000
3.77

2.67
0.000000
0
8.000000
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for SexualOrientation

Sexual Orientation (optional):

Answer Count
Heterosexual/Straight (1) 847
Gay (2) 40
Lesbian (3) 99
Bisexual (4) 390
Queer (5) 150
Asexual (6) 48
Pansexual (7) 100
Other 28
No answer 126
Not completed or Not displayed 554
ID Response

2325 Bi and ace

2344 Unlabeled

2420 Queer and Asexual

2556 | identify as lesbian and asexual

2594 aromantic

2599 Asexual Lesbian

2694 Abrosexual

2718 Questioning

2857 Unlabeled

2886 Panromantic, Asexual

2966 Sapphic

3101 Omnisexual

3244 Demisexual (asexuality spectrum)

3371 na

3383 | don’t label my sexuality.

3472 Prefer not to say.

3507 No Label

3597 Unsure

3604 Currently Unlabeled

3718 Questioning

3730 Questioning.

4037 Unsure

4061 Demisexual

4257 Demisexual

4271 Omnisexual

4507 Unlabeled

4513 Asexual and Panromantic

Percentage

35.56%
1.68%
4.16%
16.37%
6.30%
2.02%
4.20%
1.18%
5.29%
23.26%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for Genderldentity

Gender Identity (optional):

Answer Count
Agender (1) 14
Genderqueer/fluid (2) 77
Man (3) 585
Nonbinary (4) 116
Trans man (5) 36
Trans woman (6) 15
Two-spirit (7) 2
Woman (8) 874
Other 24
No answer 85
Not completed or Not displayed 554
ID Response

2343 questioning

2402 Transmasculine

2405 gender non-conforming (female presenting)

2524 Questioning

2586 Cis women

2629 none

2660 Figuring it out

2711 not sure

2758 Demi-femme (They/Them)

2915 complicated

2966 Gender Queer

3043 Nonbinary, Trans Masc

3364 Transmasculine

3472 Prefer not to say.

3533 Demigirl

3724 Nonbinary/Transmasc/Genderfluid?? Still working on it
3726 girl flux

4219 Queer Man(?)

4238 still figuring this one out bud

4243 Demi gender

4258 Unlabeled

4424 man and non-binary

Percentage

0.59%
3.23%
24.56%
4.87%
1.51%
0.63%
0.08%
36.69%
1.01%
3.57%
23.26%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for permresincome

What was your family's total pre-tax income last year?

Answer Count Percentage
Less than $20k (1) 52 2.18%
$20k - $29,999 (2) 36 1.51%
$30k - $39,999 (3) 38 1.60%
$40k - $49,999 (4) 39 1.64%
$50k - $59,999 (5) 54 2.27%
$60k - $79,999 (6) 93 3.90%
$80k - $99,999 (7) 103 4.32%
$100k - $149,999 (8) 225 9.45%
$150k - $199,999 (9) 132 5.54%
$200k - $249,999 (10) 73 3.06%
$250k or greater (11) 112 4.70%
I'm unsure (12) 812 34.09%
No answer 50 2.10%
Not completed or Not displayed 563 23.64%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for chidhdincome

When you were growing up, was your family/household income lower or higher than that of your

neighbors?

Answer Count Percentage
Substantially lower (1) 123 5.16%
Lower (2) 426 17.88%
About the same (3) 959 40.26%
Higher (4) 238 9.99%
Substantially higher (5) 21 0.88%

No answer 52 2.18%

Not completed or Not displayed 563 23.64%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

What is the highest level of education attained by your parent(s) or guardian(s)?

Summary for ParentEd [Parent 1][Label 1]

Answer

Mother (1)

Step-mother (2)

Father (3)

Step-father (4)

Guardian (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

1471
3
270
0

5

57
576

Percentage

61.75%
0.13%
11.34%
0.00%
0.21%
2.39%
24.18%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for ParentEd [Parent 1][Label 2]

What is the highest level of education attained by your parent(s) or guardian(s)?

Answer Count Percentage
Less than high school (1) 61 2.56%

High school graduate (2) 155 6.51%
Some college or post-high school education (3) 270 11.34%
Community college degree (4) 109 4.58%
Bachelor's degree or equivelant (5) 620 26.03%
Master's degree or equivelant (6) 425 17.84%

Law degree, medical degree, or Ph.D. (7) 105 4.41%

No answer 61 2.56%

Not completed or Not displayed 576 24.18%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

What is the highest level of education attained by your parent(s) or guardian(s)?

Summary for ParentEd [Parent 2][Label 1]

Answer

Mother (1)

Step-mother (2)

Father (3)

Step-father (4)

Guardian (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

267
15
1354
48

4
118
576

Percentage

11.21%
0.63%
56.84%
2.02%
0.17%
4.95%
24.18%

page 133/150



Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for ParentEd [Parent 2][Label 2]

What is the highest level of education attained by your parent(s) or guardian(s)?

Answer Count Percentage
Less than high school (1) 90 3.78%

High school graduate (2) 243 10.20%
Some college or post-high school education (3) 274 11.50%
Community college degree (4) 100 4.20%
Bachelor's degree or equivelant (5) 579 24.31%
Master's degree or equivelant (6) 302 12.68%

Law degree, medical degree, or Ph.D. (7) 97 4.07%

No answer 121 5.08%

Not completed or Not displayed 576 24.18%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for ParentEd [Parent 3][Label 1]

What is the highest level of education attained by your parent(s) or guardian(s)?

Answer

Mother (1)

Step-mother (2)

Father (3)

Step-father (4)

Guardian (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

8

61
26
58

9
1644
576

Percentage

0.34%
2.56%
1.09%
2.43%
0.38%
69.02%
24.18%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for ParentEd [Parent 3][Label 2]

What is the highest level of education attained by your parent(s) or guardian(s)?

Answer Count Percentage
Less than high school (1) 5 0.21%

High school graduate (2) 30 1.26%
Some college or post-high school education (3) 29 1.22%
Community college degree (4) 7 0.29%
Bachelor's degree or equivelant (5) 52 2.18%
Master's degree or equivelant (6) 24 1.01%

Law degree, medical degree, or Ph.D. (7) 15 0.63%

No answer 1644 69.02%

Not completed or Not displayed 576 24.18%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for ParentEd [Parent 4][Label 1]

What is the highest level of education attained by your parent(s) or guardian(s)?

Answer

Mother (1)

Step-mother (2)

Father (3)

Step-father (4)

Guardian (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

0

17

5

23

2
1759
576

Percentage

0.00%
0.71%
0.21%
0.97%
0.08%
73.85%
24.18%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for ParentEd [Parent 4][Label 2]

What is the highest level of education attained by your parent(s) or guardian(s)?

Answer Count Percentage
Less than high school (1) 1 0.04%

High school graduate (2) 15 0.63%
Some college or post-high school education (3) 1 0.04%
Community college degree (4) 4 0.17%
Bachelor's degree or equivelant (5) 15 0.63%
Master's degree or equivelant (6) 7 0.29%

Law degree, medical degree, or Ph.D. (7) 4 0.17%

No answer 1759 73.85%

Not completed or Not displayed 576 24.18%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for SustainNutrition(1)[Worry that food would run out before getting money to

buy more?]

Thinking about the last 30 days, how frequently did you or your household:

Answer

Almost always (1)

Often (2)

Sometimes (3)

Seldom (4)

Almost never (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

15
41
108
176
1444
21
577

Percentage

0.63%
1.72%
4.53%
7.39%
60.62%
0.88%
24.22%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for SustainNutrition(2)[Run short on food before you had money for more?]

Thinking about the last 30 days, how frequently did you or your household:

Answer

Almost always (1)

Often (2)

Sometimes (3)

Seldom (4)

Almost never (5)

No answer

Not completed or Not displayed

Count

14
45
100
148
1475
23
577

Percentage

0.59%
1.89%
4.20%
6.21%
61.92%
0.97%
24.22%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for SustainNutrition(3)[Not have enough money to eat a balanced meal?]

Thinking about the last 30 days, how frequently did you or your household:

Answer Count Percentage
Almost always (1) 24 1.01%

Often (2) 54 2.27%
Sometimes (3) 98 411%
Seldom (4) 169 7.09%
Almost never (5) 1436 60.29%

No answer 24 1.01%

Not completed or Not displayed 577 24.22%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for SustainNut1(1)[Did you ever cut the size of your meals or skip meals
because there wasn’t enough money for food?]

Over the past 30 days:
Answer Count Percentage
Yes (1) 103 4.32%
No (2) 142 5.96%
No answer 2 0.08%
Not completed or Not displayed 2135 89.63%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for SustainNut1(2)[Did you ever eat less than you felt you should because there
wasn’t enough money?]

Over the past 30 days:
Answer Count Percentage
Yes (1) 124 5.21%
No (2) 121 5.08%
No answer 2 0.08%
Not completed or Not displayed 2135 89.63%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for SustainNut1(3)[Were you ever hungry but you didn’t eat because there
wasn’t enough money for food?]

Over the past 30 days:
Answer Count Percentage
Yes (1) 82 3.44%
No (2) 163 6.84%
No answer 2 0.08%
Not completed or Not displayed 2135 89.63%
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Quick statistics
Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for SustainNut1(4)[Did you lose weight because there wasn’t enough money for

food?]
Over the past 30 days:
Answer Count Percentage
Yes (1) 48 2.02%
No (2) 197 8.27%
No answer 2 0.08%
Not completed or Not displayed 2135 89.63%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for SustainNut1(5)[Did you ever not eat for a whole day because there wasn’t

enough money for food?]

Over the past 30 days:
Answer Count Percentage
Yes (1) 33 1.39%
No (2) 212 8.90%
No answer 2 0.08%
Not completed or Not displayed 2135 89.63%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Summary for langidentify

Do you speak any of the following fluently?

Answer

Ambharic (2)
Arabic (3)
Armenian (4)
American Sign Language (5)
Bahasa (6)
Bambara (7)
Bozo (8)
Bulgarian (9)
Cambodian (10)
Cantonese (11)
Cebuano (12)
Chamorro (13)
Chichewa (14)
Chinese (15)
Creole (16)
Croatian (17)
Czech (18)
Danish (19)
Dari (20)

Dutch (21)
Fante (22)
Fijian (23)
Filipino (24)
Finnish (25)
Flemish (26)
French (27)
Fula (28)

Ga (29)

Gaelic (30)
German (31)
Greek (32)
Haitian Creole (33)
Hawaiian (34)
Hawaiian Creole/Pidgin (35)
Hebrew (36)
Hindi (37)
Hmong (38)
Hungarian (39)
llocano (40)
llonggo (41)
Indonesian (42)
Italian (43)
Jamaican Creole (98)
Japanese (44)
Javanese (45)
Kabyle (46)
Khmer (47)
Kikuyu (48)
Korean (49)
Laotian (50)
Lithuanian (51)
Malay (52)
Mandarin (53)
Mandinka (54)
Marathi (55)
Mien (56)
Mongolian (57)

Count

~ O
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©

o

~

IS

Percentage

0.25%
0.17%
0.00%
1.18%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.08%
0.17%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.42%
0.00%
0.00%
0.08%
0.04%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.13%
0.00%
0.00%
1.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.59%
0.04%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.08%
0.38%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.08%
0.00%
0.34%
0.00%
0.00%
0.04%
0.00%
0.25%
0.00%
0.00%
0.13%
0.13%
0.00%
0.04%
0.00%
0.00%
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Quick statistics

Survey 332674 '"WELS Survey of Incoming Students'

Nepali (58)
Norwegian (59)
Oromo (60)
Pashto (61)
Persian (62)
Polish (63)
Portuguese (64)
Punjabi (65)
Romanian (66)
Russian (67)
Salish (68)
Samoan (69)
Signed Exact English (70)
Serbian (71)
Shanghainese (72)
Sheng (73)
Slovakian (74)
Somali (75)
Spanish (76)
Swahili (77)
Swedish (78)
Tagalog (79)
Taiwanese (80)
Tamil (81)
Telugu (82)
Thai (83)
Tibetan (84)
Tigrinya (85)
Tok Pisin (86)
Turkish (87)
Twi (88)
Ukrainian (89)
Urdu (90)
Vietnamese (91)
Visayan (92)
Wolof (93)
Yiddish (94)
Yoruba (95)

Other (describe below) (96)
None of the above - English only (97)
Not completed or Not displayed
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0.08%
0.08%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.04%
0.00%
0.29%
0.13%
0.34%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.04%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.04%
5.71%
0.00%
0.17%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.08%
0.04%
0.00%
0.13%
0.00%
0.00%
0.04%
0.08%
0.08%
0.25%
0.00%
0.08%
0.04%
0.00%
0.46%
57.68%
24.43%
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Summary for langhomespec

Which languages are spoken by your family at home?

Answer

Ambharic (2)
Arabic (3)
Armenian (4)
American Sign Language (5)
Bahasa (6)
Bambara (7)
Bozo (8)
Bulgarian (9)
Cambodian (10)
Cantonese (11)
Cebuano (12)
Chamorro (13)
Chichewa (14)
Chinese (15)
Creole (16)
Croatian (17)
Czech (18)
Danish (19)
Dari (20)

Dutch (21)
Fante (22)
Fijian (23)
Filipino (24)
Finnish (25)
Flemish (26)
French (27)
Fula (28)

Ga (29)

Gaelic (30)
German (31)
Greek (32)
Haitian Creole (33)
Hawaiian (34)
Hawaiian Creole/Pidgin (35)
Hebrew (36)
Hindi (37)
Hmong (38)
Hungarian (39)
llocano (40)
llonggo (41)
Indonesian (42)
Italian (43)
Jamaican Creole (98)
Japanese (44)
Javanese (45)
Kabyle (46)
Khmer (47)
Kikuyu (48)
Korean (49)
Laotian (50)
Lithuanian (51)
Malay (52)
Mandarin (53)
Mandinka (54)
Marathi (55)
Mien (56)
Mongolian (57)

Count

—
o

OOAO(DCA)OO)(OO(DOO—‘I\)CONOOO—‘O)N—‘OOO-PKOOOC.ONONOO—‘OAN—‘O—‘O—‘OO’@OOOOO}O

Percentage

0.34%
0.42%
0.00%
0.25%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.13%
0.25%
0.00%
0.04%
0.00%
0.42%
0.00%
0.04%
0.08%
0.17%
0.00%
0.04%
0.00%
0.00%
0.84%
0.00%
0.08%
1.26%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.59%
0.17%
0.00%
0.13%
0.04%
0.08%
0.25%
0.04%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.08%
0.13%
0.08%
0.50%
0.00%
0.00%
0.13%
0.00%
0.38%
0.25%
0.00%
0.13%
0.13%
0.00%
0.04%
0.00%
0.00%
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Nepali (58)
Norwegian (59)
Oromo (60)
Pashto (61)
Persian (62)
Polish (63)
Portuguese (64)
Punjabi (65)
Romanian (66)
Russian (67)
Salish (68)
Samoan (69)
Signed Exact English (70)
Serbian (71)
Shanghainese (72)
Sheng (73)
Slovakian (74)
Somali (75)
Spanish (76)
Swahili (77)
Swedish (78)
Tagalog (79)
Taiwanese (80)
Tamil (81)
Telugu (82)
Thai (83)
Tibetan (84)
Tigrinya (85)
Tok Pisin (86)
Turkish (87)
Twi (88)
Ukrainian (89)
Urdu (90)
Vietnamese (91)
Visayan (92)
Wolof (93)
Yiddish (94)
Yoruba (95)

Other (describe below) (96)
None of the above - English only (97)
Not completed or Not displayed
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0.08%
0.04%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.08%
0.04%
0.34%
0.13%
0.50%
0.00%
0.04%
0.00%
0.04%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.04%
6.09%
0.08%
0.17%
0.42%
0.08%
0.04%
0.04%
0.13%
0.00%
0.13%
0.00%
0.04%
0.04%
0.13%
0.00%
0.50%
0.00%
0.04%
0.04%
0.00%
1.09%
57.89%
24.48%
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	At the time when you filled out college applications, which of the following schools were your top choices?  Drag up to three school names to the right column, ordered with your top choice at the top of the list, then second and third choices as applicable.[Ranking 3]
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